

CITY OF MILFORD, DELAWARE NOTICE OF ANNUAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 10:00 AM AND 6:00 PM.

POLLING PLACE ON DAY OF ELECTION <u>CITY PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY</u> 180 VICKERS DRIVE, GREATER MILFORD BUSINESS PARK, MILFORD

CANDIDATES ON THE BALLOT FOR MAYOR ARE: Arthur J. Campbell F. Todd Culotta

CANDIDATES ON THE BALLOT FOR THE WARD ONE VACANCY ARE: Mike J. Boyle D. Madula Kalesis

CANDIDATES ON THE BALLOT FOR THE WARD TWO VACANCY ARE: Nadia Zychal Lori Connor

CANDIDATES ON THE BALLOT FOR THE WARD THREE VACANCY ARE: Danny G. Perez Michael Stewart

CANDIDATES ON THE BALLOT FOR THE WARD FOUR VACANCY ARE: Katrina E. Wilson Phillip H. Ruiz

All individuals registered to vote with the State of Delaware by <u>March 28, 2024</u>, and reside at an address within the City of Milford, are eligible to vote in this election. Residents that are not registered must contact the Department of Elections – Sussex County Office at 302-856-5367. Registration can also be completed online at https://ivote.de.gov.

Qualified non-resident property owners voting in the 2024 City of Milford Annual Election must be properly registered at Milford City Hall by <u>March 28, 2024</u>. **NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY OWNERS** may call the **City Clerk's Office at 302-422-1111**, **Extension 1142 or 1303**, to register BY TELEPHONE or to determine their voter eligibility. Only non-residents whose properties are deeded in their individual name are eligible to vote in City elections. Non-residents whose properties are in the name of an artificial entity (LLCs, corporations, trusts, or partnerships, etc.) are ineligible.

Identification will be required of all registrants/voters.

<u>ABSENTEE BALLOTS</u>: If you are unable to vote in person at the election, please contact the **City Clerk's Office**. Please leave your name, phone number, and a message if no one is available to take your call. This is a <u>two-step process</u> and the **DEADLINE TO MAIL ABSENTEE DOCUMENTS IS TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024, at 4:30 pm**. The best way to ensure your absentee ballot is received in time is to visit the City Clerk's Office at Milford City Hall.

Any questions should be referred to the City Clerk's Office on 302-422-1111, extension 1142 or 1303, or by visiting Milford City Hall, 201 South Walnut Street, Milford, Monday through Friday 8:00 am until 4:30 pm.

022724, Revised 022824 Posted 02.27.2024 02.28.2024 (R1) (R2)